

PROPERTY ENDORSEMENT

Named Member:	Property Form Number: CSD Pool Property 01 01 23
Certificate Number:	Effective Date of Endorsement:
Issued By: Colorado Special Districts Property and Liability Pool	

This endorsement modifies the coverage provided under the following:

PROPERTY COVERAGE DOCUMENT CEMETERY BAILEES COVERAGE PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

The following is added to Section 4. COVERAGE, Subsection A.:

Headstone, tombstone or gravestone owned by others that is in the **Member District**'s care, custody or control when the loss or damage is caused by the **Member District**'s negligence.

The most the **Pool** will pay under this coverage is \$25,000 for the sum of all damages occurring during each separate 12-month period of this Coverage Document.

For purposes of this endorsement, the following is added to Section 7. PERILS EXCLUDED:

Any loss or damage that occurs as a result of circumstances beyond the **Member District**'s control is not covered.

For purposes of this endorsement, the following is added to Section 17. VALUATION:

Headstone, tombstone or gravestone shall be valued at the least of the following:

- 1. The amount for which the **Member District** is legally liable;
- 2. The Actual Cash Value;
- 3. The reasonable costs to restore the headstone, tombstone or gravestone to the condition that existed just before the loss occurred; or
- 4. The cost to replace the damaged headstone, tombstone or gravestone with a similar or identical headstone, tombstone or gravestone.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY COVERAGE FORM REMAIN UNCHANGED.